NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

A Public Hearing will be held on Tuesday, May 3, 2016, at 6:00 p.m., (or as soon thereafter as

other public hearings are concluded), in Council Chambers, 301 University Ridge, Greenville, SC

29601, for the purpose of receiving comments from members of the public concerning an

ordinance to comply with the regulations promulgated by the South Carolina Building Codes

Council by repealing Ordinance Number 4557 and adopting the Administrative Provisions

(Chapter 1) of the various codes promulgated by the South Carolina Building Codes Council

relating to design review and inspection activities of the County of Greenville and enforcement of

building provisions as provided in said codes; and, an ordinance to adopt the Property

Maintenance Code, the Standard Swimming Pool Code and existing Building Code in Greenville

County as authorized by the South Carolina Building Codes Council; and to adopt certain

appendices of the adopted codes to recognize certain variations in the codes based on physical

conditions found within Greenville County.

Bob Taylor, Chairman

Greenville County Council

Advertise once: Friday, April 15, 2016